

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2025

Procter And Gamble Home Products PrivatePETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Vidushi
Maheshwari, Mohammed Anajwalla and Ms. Renita Alex i/by
INDIA LAW ALLIANCE for Petitioner

Ms. Maya Majumdar i/by Mr. Suman Kumar Das for
Respondent

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G. P. for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)