

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.1768 OF 2025

Digitally signed by

VASANT

ANANDRAO IDHOL

Date: 2026.02.21

13:24:05 +0530

Procter & Gamble Home Products Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate with Ms.Vidushi Maheshwari,
Mr.Mohd. Anajwalla, Ms.Chandni Tanna and Mr.Prathamesh
Chavan i/b Indian Law Alliance for the Petitioner.

Ms.Maya Mazumdar with Ms.Suman Kumar Das for Respondent
Nos.2 and 3.

Ms.Jyoti Chavan, Addl.GP for the State – Respondent No.4.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &

AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Let the copy of the Petition be served on the
Respondent – Government Pleader, High Court (Original Side).

2. Stand over to 25th February, 2026. High on board.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)