

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2025

Procter And Gamble Home Products Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vidushi Maheshwari(through VC) &
Mr. Prathamesh Chavan i/b. India Law Alliance, for Petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. Govt. Pleader, for the State.
Ms. Maya Mazumdar with Mr. Suman Kumar Das, for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Digitally
signed by
PRASHANT
VILAS
RANE
Date:
2026.03.20
17:22:39
+05:30

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 18 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Not on board taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **1 April 2026**.
3. In the meantime, ad-interim protection as granted by this Court by the earlier orders, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)